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**Lunch warm ups, toasting and noodles. Every Tuesday and Thursday** 

Lunch orders. Every Friday. 

 

Calendar Term 4 

Monday, October 10 Family Day at school 

Wednesday, October 19 School Council meeting 7.00pm 

October 24  25  27  28  November  3  4 Swimming 

Monday, October 31 Student Free Day 

Tuesday, November 1 Melbourne Cup Holiday 

Thursday, November 3 School Disco 

Wednesday, November 16 School Council meeting 7.00pm 

Wednesday, December 7 
Information evening at Swan Hill College for 

grade 6 students 

Thursday, December 8 and Friday, December 9 
Transition Days for next year’s Preps and 

Grade 6 students going to Swan Hill College 

Tuesday, December 13 Grade 6 dinner….no sleepover 

Thursday, December 15 School Presentation and Concert evening 

Tuesday, December 20 Last day of term 2.20pm finish 

 
I will be on leave from today for all of October. 
 
Family Day Monday, October 10 
Family Day at school including soup and bread roll lunch and Prima. The day will start at 12.00 for family and friends to 
visit the classrooms followed by lunch at 12.30pm. Followed by a family activity. 
If you can help make some soup or slice for the day please go to the Beverford closed Facebook page 
https://www.facebook.com/groups/1496842293870770/  or ring Mel Caffrey on 0408 052 845. 
 
Homework 
The school is in the process of creating a homework policy. To assist us in this could each 
family complete the survey at https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/FRSBHL9 
 
Swimming 
At the Swan Hill Indoor Pool for all grades. 
 

Monday, October 24 1.30 pm to 2.30 pm 

Tuesday, October 25 11am to noon 

Thursday, October 27 11am to noon 

Friday, October 28 1.30 pm to 2.30 pm 

Thursday, November 3 11am to noon 

Friday, November 4 1.30 pm to 2.30 pm 

 
 

 

http://www.beverfordps.vic.edu.au/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/1496842293870770/
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/FRSBHL9


Mowing Roster 

October 16 Brett Moloney November 28 Dustin Barr 

October 30 Gibson Family December 11 Caffrey Family 

November 14 Tim van Liessum December 25 Rohan Shadbolt 

Once again thanks to all parents who have been mowing…..don’t see you doing it but it is much appreciated. 

We would greatly appreciate more families to join our mowing roster. Please give me a call. 

 


